Sawnee Association of the Arts/ Cumming Arts Center Plein Air Quick Paint Guideline Registration Form & Prospectus

Registration: Entry Fee: \$25.00 per person. Register in person at the sign in table at the Cumming Arts Center located at 111Pilgrim Mill Road, Cumming, GA. Bring your completed registration form, blank or toned canvas, and registration fee to the sign in table between 7:30AM- 8:30AM. Make checks payable to the Sawnee Association of the Arts or (SAA).

REGISTRATION WILL CLOSE PROMPTLY AT 8:30AM.

Eligibility & Rules: All canvases and panels MUST be stamped before and after the quick paint event to be eligible for awards. All painting mediums welcome. Ages 18+ and all abilities welcome. Paintings must be created within the designated quick paint area from 9:00AM-12:00PM Saturday, May 7th, 2022. Works should be no smaller than 8" either vertically or horizontally. Canvases may be toned ahead of time. Sketches created in a sketchbook prior to the morning of the event ARE allowed. NO sketching will be permitted on canvas prior to 9AM. Reference photos may NOT be used. Paintings must be delivered to the sign in table at the Cumming Arts Center at 12:30PM or sooner to be stamped.

Please Note: No parking will be allowed at the historic homes/businesses. Please use public parking. The historic homes/businesses are graciously giving SAA permission for artists to paint on their property, please be considerate and do not block entrances or sidewalks and parking areas.

Judging & Sales: Artists are welcome to display their artwork on their own easels on the lawn at the Cumming Arts Center after the quick paint event. Awards will be given. All artwork can be sold at the conclusion of the event. 100% of the proceeds will go to the artist. The Sawnee Association of the Arts/ Cumming Arts Center does not assume any responsibility for the artist's artwork during the quick paint event.

Publicity: The Sawnee Association of the Arts reserves the right to photograph participating artists and exhibited works for marketing purposes.

Sawnee Artist Association Plein Air Quick Paint Competition & Registration Form: Registration available online for credit card payments at SawneeArt.org.

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Would you like to receive emails from SAA on upcoming events? Yes: No: (SAA Keeps all ema	ils private)

Cash: __Check #____

Waiver of Liability

Submissions to this exhibit constitutes agreement that the applicant has read and agrees to abide by the rules outlined in the guidelines for the Sawnee Association of the Arts Show rules. The applicant hereby releases the Sawnee Association of the Arts, its officers, board of directors, employees, agents, volunteers and sponsors, including the Cumming Playhouse, City of Cumming, Forsyth County, directors and volunteers of the Cumming Arts Center from any and all injury, damages, loss, or theft of artwork during this event. ARTWORK IS NOT COVERED BY INSURANCE. Artist assumes all risk of loss, theft, or damage during the event.

I agree to abide by the regulations/guidelines and have read and understand the Waiver of Liability.

Signature:	Date:
	an to sell and display your work at the end of the event. The artist will be ent. SAA will not retain any of the proceeds from the sale of your
Artist Name:	